## FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTRABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COPE A TOTAL CRIMEN CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2683(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC Corr. To. FIR No. 1560(09)2023

MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 5:00 PM.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
26/09/2023 At 8:06 AM	At Zou Veng, Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East.	26/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Huidrom Priyakanta Singh (23) s/o H Hemanta Singh of Zou Veng, Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur P/A: Thinungei Kha Mamang Leikai, Bishnupur # 9074101775  O.E. Overleaf	Some unknown armed persons belonging to Kuki Community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses.	W/SI Ngaihoikim Tungnung of CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge		Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC	and toll	

Manipur

Signed

: ( G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN ), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 26/09/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio

Мапирит

This report fire 148/149/443/42 The Officer-in-Charge Police Station Subject: Report. Respected Sir, I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action. 1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards. 2. That, on 03/01/22 at around 5:00 a.m./p.m., while I was at my residence located at Larrange I hage tangetto PS Characher & PW husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household approximately. 3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while firing and physically assaulting my family and destroying my household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down my residential house, private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report. 4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filing F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place. In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law. 19/09/2023 Kloyol Keither Relief Camp, higrang. Yours faithfully H. Pringakouta einghl Retreated as OE of FIR No. 2683 Truckante Sinl (09)2023 CCP-D W 147/148/149/ 497/427/384/380/436 IPL. STO, D/O H Alamante Single Permanent Address Lanunger the - Manan Present Address LOUVERS thus a Tempak SCI ouce PS. Contact No. 7.0.7.4.0.1.7.7.5 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Aadhaar No. 9215 H468 6131 Manipur /

## LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

I. No.	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	cloth (traditional and cultural) (muga Phi) and other cloth		
2.	Doubly bed From godrey		
3.	Gold chain TV flat		
4.	Gold son 5 washing machine		
5.	Work tools Fridge		
6.	cash monny 80 thousant cras Bylindus.		
<b>7.</b>	Cras Stove Dining table		
8.	cloth utingel		
9,	Rayal Englet classic		·
10.	Total		Rn. 7.42

(Rupus seven lakks and forty two lakks

Dated :

Place :

Yours faithfully H.Priyakanta Singh

(H. PRIYAKANTA SINGH)

ZOYVENG EHUGA TAMPAK

CHURACHANDPUR.

Book No.				
Menipur State	Form	No.	V.	7

- FRITTE	
Conner 2/2	
SCHOULT STATE	Page No
THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE	The state of the s

## FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1560(9)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC

Dt. & Hr. of occurrence- on 3rd May at @ 5.00 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 19/09/2023 at 3.40 pm	At Zouveng Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur District @ 25 kms to south	19/09/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case
Huidrom Priyakanta Singh, 23 yrs S/o. H. Hemanta Singh of Zouveng Khuga Fampak, Churachandpur Permanent Add. Fhinungei Kha Mamang Leikai, Bisnupur Dist.	Some unknown armed persons belonging to Kuki community	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, Theft in a building, Criminal trespass, Mischief causing damage & Mischief by fire	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP-PS since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS	
OE is attached.  i/c.OC/MRG-PS Dt. 19/09/2023  Officer-ln-charge		Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/43 6 IPC		

Moirang Police Station Bishnopur Dist., Manipur

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh)
Designation... i/c.OC/MRG-PS